ROOM HIRE SCHEDULE OF FEES MCKINNON PUBLIC HALL



Please note: The Hall isn't suitable for social functions that involve a jukebox, band or disc jockey as there is an amplified noise restriction in place after 7pm.

Community hire	Time	Fee
Monday–Thursday	7am–9pm	\$31 per hour
Friday	7am-6pm	\$31 per hour
Saturday and Sunday	8am-6pm	\$69 per hour
Public holiday:		
Monday-Thursday	7am–9pm	\$54 per hour
• Friday	7am-6pm	\$54 per hour
Saturday and Sunday	8am-6pm	\$69 per hour
NOT-FOR-PROFIT GROUPS*		
Monday-Thursday	7am–9pm	\$26.50 per hour
Friday	7am–6pm	\$26.50 per hour
Saturday and Sunday	8am–6pm	\$38.50 per hour
Public holiday:		
Monday-Thursday	7am–9pm	\$38.50 per hour
• Friday	7am-6pm	\$38.50 per hour
Saturday and Sunday	8am–6pm	\$47 per hour
Commercial groups		
Monday–Thursday	7am-9pm	\$79.50 per hour
Friday	7am–6pm	\$79.50 per hour
Saturday and Sunday	8am–6pm	\$145.50 per hour
Public holiday:		
Monday–Thursday	7am–9pm	\$145.50 per hour
• Friday	7am–6pm	\$145.50 per hour
Saturday and Sunday	8am-9pm	\$148.50 per hour

Bond (depending on function): \$1,000-\$5,000.

Please note: An inspection fee of \$37.50–\$74.50 (Public holiday \$93.50) applies to hourly rate bookings.

^{*} To be eligible for the not-for-profit rate the organisation must provide an endorsement as an income tax exempt charitable entity under subdivision 50-B of the income Tax Assessment Act 1997 to Council.